
Palomar St

Como St

Prielipp Rd

E
liz

a b
e t

h 
Ln

O
a k

 S
p r

in
gs

 R
d

Bun
dy

 C
an

yo
n R

d

W
ild

om
ar 

Tr
ail

Lemon St

Waite St

Grand Ave

Union St

Vine St

W
ildom

ar Rd

Clinton Keith Rd

La Estrella St

15

15

Stage Rd

Crooked Arrow Dr

Brya
nt 

St

Lo
st 

Rd

G
rape St

Linny C
t

Oneal Rd
Oak Cir D

r

En
de

rle
in

 S
t

E
lsi

no
re

 H
eig

ht
s D

r

Cr
ab

 H
ol

lo
w

 C
ir

The Farm
 Rd

Cielo Vista W
ay

Su
ns

e t
 A

ve

Monte Vista Dr

Fr
ed

ric
k

Sa
lid

a 
D

el 
So

l

Lake View Dr

Cll D
e  E

sp ana za

Osa Ave

Vi
ew

 C
rst

 D
r

Cottonwood Canyon Rd

Loring Rd

M
ission Trl

O
range St

Arn
old

 L
n

Vista Del Agua

In
lan

d 
V

a ll
e y

 D
r

Pl
ow

sh
ar

e R
d

H
idden Springs Rd

Sh
eil

a L
n

Alameda Del Monte

Ri
dg

e O
ak

 R
d

W
ind

tre
e A

ve

Cor
yd

on
 St

A
lm

on
d 

St

Grove St
O

rc
ha

rd
 S

t

Ch
er

ry
 S

t

Oaktree Ln

Palom
ar St

Guffy Ln

Robert
 St

Ba
rle

y L
n

Apricot Ln

W
hite St

Lakeview Ter

Fred
eri

ck
 St

Tam
err

on
 W

ay

M
arsh L n

J a
na

 L
n

Rustic
 Oak Dr

Aste
r D

r

D
ay

to
n 

A
ve

Carnation Ln

H
ar

ve
st

 W
ay

 E

Can
yo

n R
an

ch
 R

d

M
ill

 P
on

d 
D

r

Harvest W
ay

Corazza St

Cele
ste

 W
ay

Momat Ave

Po
rto

la 
Pl

Verd
e M

esa
 St

Ba
yle

ss
 R

dK
il l

ar
ne

y 
Ln Sauer Rd

Susan D
r

Trig Rd

M
esa D

r

Ru
th

 A
v e

Bu
ck

ho
rn

 R
d

Split Rail Rd

Bon
nie

 Je
an

 D
r

W
oods Ln

Loquat St

Cedar St

Maple St

Kagel St

Darby St

Ba
tso

n L
n

Front St

Pecan St

Acacia St

Ennis St

Keller Rd

Rhinehart St
Sw

ee
t N

ec
tar

 C
t

St
ev

en
 D

r

Terrazzo Ln

Carl Rd
Raymond St

M
ea

do
w C

ree
k L

n

U
pton D

r

M
ea

do
w

 P
ar

k 
Ci

r

Fl
an

de
rs

 L
n

Cr
os

sr
oa

ds
 S

t

Wagon Rim

Catt
 R

d

Manzanita Rd

Valle
y V

ista
 Cir

Cr
st

 M
e a

d o
w

 D
r

Refa
 St

Locust St

Olive G
rove R

d

Canyon Dr

W
esl

ey
 St

W
estpark St

D
ea

n  
Ln

Dan
ny

 L
n

Pr
air

i e 
Rd

Pumice Ln

Lime St

Via S
ara

h

Schuite

Ranch Mirlo Rd

Bronze Ct

Pashal Pl

Ta
n i

sh
a 

Ct

Walnut St
D

e Los  Ct

Malag
a Rd

Sh
eri

 L
n

M
or

elo
ck

 W
ay

Ca
pi

to
la 

Ct

Lipizzan LnSweetbay Cir

Garbani Rd

Olive St

Fa
llin

g 
Le

af
 T

rl

Sm
ith

 R
an

ch
 R

d

Tu
lip

 L
n

E
l D

iam
an

t e
 D

r

W
oo

dc
re

ek
 L

n

Nyir
i W

ay

Cha
dly

n C
t

Pi
ne

 A
ve

Orange St

Naki Cir

Beverly St

Paradise Ln

�2021 CALIPER



Public 102
District 1

Total Pop 7,457

Deviation from ideal 57

% Deviation 0.77%

% Hisp 56.9%

% NH White 34%

% NH Black 2%

% Asian-American 3%

Total 4,488

% Hisp 41%

% NH White 51%

% NH Black 3%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 4%

Total 3,568

% Latino est. 40%

% Spanish-Surnamed 37%

% Asian-Surnamed 2%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 57%

% NH Black 2%

Total 2,730

% Latino est. 37%

% Spanish-Surnamed 34%

% Asian-Surnamed 2%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 60%

% NH Black 2%

Total 1,571

% Latino est. 30%

% Spanish-Surnamed 29%

% Asian-Surnamed 2%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 65%

% NH Black est. 1%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 7,827

age0-19 33%

age20-60 48%

age60plus 19%

immigrants 20%

naturalized 44%

english 57%

spanish 36%

asian-lang 7%

other lang 1%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 17%

hs-grad 63%

bachelor 7%

graduatedegree 4%

Child in Household child-under18 44%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 60%

income 0-25k 22%

income 25-50k 23%

income 50-75k 20%

income 75-200k 33%

income 200k-plus 3%

single family 95%

multi-family 5%

rented 40%

owned 60%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black
registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and
Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

7,408

8

0.11%

40%

49%

3%

4%

4,993

31%

62%

2%

2%

4,344

28%

26%

1%

1%

68%

2%

3,400

26%

25%

1%

1%

70%

2%

2,140

22%

21%

1%

1%

74%

2%

7,227

30%

53%

17%

14%

57%

74%

24%

2%

1%

9%

63%

12%

4%

46%

63%

9%

24%

19%

42%

6%

97%

3%

20%

80%

3

7,406

6

0.08%

34%

45%

6%

9%

4,959

30%

51%

10%

8%

4,333

28%

26%

2%

2%

59%

11%

3,557

26%

24%

2%

2%

60%

11%

2,131

22%

20%

1%

1%

65%

11%

7,343

30%

52%

18%

16%

63%

72%

19%

7%

3%

10%

59%

14%

7%

45%

62%

11%

13%

13%

51%

12%

81%

19%

29%

71%

4

7,321

-79

-1.07%

42%

46%

3%

5%

4,531

35%

59%

3%

2%

4,207

30%

28%

1%

1%

66%

2%

3,413

28%

26%

1%

1%

68%

2%

2,122

22%

21%

1%

1%

74%

2%

6,625

24%

50%

26%

20%

58%

65%

32%

0%

3%

12%

57%

10%

9%

35%

58%

9%

15%

17%

47%

11%

100%

0%

21%

79%

5

7,406

6

0.08%

31%

45%

7%

12%

4,666

24%

52%

8%

14%

4,507

26%

24%

3%

3%

63%

8%

3,678

25%

23%

3%

3%

64%

8%

2,223

21%

19%

1%

2%

68%

8%

6,538

28%

55%

17%

16%

76%

75%

13%

9%

3%

9%

50%

21%

6%

45%

65%

8%

8%

17%

56%

12%

92%

8%

21%

79%

Total

36,998

136

1.84%

41%

44%

4%

7%

23,637

32%

55%

5%

6%

20,959

30%

28%

2%

2%

63%

5%

16,778

28%

26%

2%

2%

64%

5%

10,187

23%

21%

1%

1%

69%

5%

35,559

29%

51%

19%

17%

58%

68%

25%

5%

2%

11%

59%

13%

6%

43%

61%

12%

17%

17%

45%

9%

93%

7%

27%

73%

02/02/2022 10:51 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats


	Wildomar-Public Map 102
	Wildomar-Public Map 102 (1)-Demographics

