

		ublic 10			1		
District		1	2	3	4	5	Tot
	Total Pop	7,457	7,408	7,406	7,321	7,406	36,9
	Deviation from ideal	57	8	6	-79	6	13
	% Deviation	0.77%	0.11%	0.08%	-1.07%	0.08%	1.84
Total Pop	% Hisp	56.9%	40%	34%	42%	31%	41
	% NH White	34%	49%	45%	46%	45%	44
	% NH Black	2%	3%	6%	3%	7%	49
	% Asian-American	3%	4%	9%	5%	12%	79
Citizen Voting Age Pop	Total	4,488	4,993	4,959	4,531	4,666	23,6
	% Hisp	41%	31%	30%	35%	24%	32
	% NH White	51%	62%	51%	59%	52%	55
	% NH Black	3%	2%	10%	3%	8%	59
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	4%	2%	8%	2%	14%	6'
Voter Registration (Nov 2020)	Total	3,568	4,344	4,333	4,207	4,507	20,9
	% Latino est.	40%	28%	28%	30%	26%	30
	% Spanish-Surnamed	37%	26%	26%	28%	24%	28
	% Asian-Surnamed	2%	1%	2%	1%	3%	29
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	2%	1%	3%	29
	% NH White est.	57%	68%	59%	66%	63%	63
	% NH Black	2%	2%	11%	2%	8%	50
	Total	2,730	3,400	3,557	3,413	3,678	16,
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	% Latino est.	37%	26%	26%	28%	25%	28
	% Spanish-Surnamed	34%	25%	24%	26%	23%	26
	% Asian-Surnamed	2%	1%	2%	1%	3%	2
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	2%	1%	3%	2'
	·						-
	% NH White est.	60%	70%	60%	68%	64%	64
	% NH Black	2%	2%	11%	2%	8%	5'
Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)	Total	1,571	2,140	2,131	2,122	2,223	10,
	% Latino est.	30%	22%	22%	22%	21%	23
	% Spanish-Surnamed	29%	21%	20%	21%	19%	21
	% Asian-Surnamed	2%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1'
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	1%	1%	2%	1'
	% NH White est.	65%	74%	65%	74%	68%	69
	% NH Black est.	1%	2%	11%	2%	8%	5'
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	7,827	7,227	7,343	6,625	6,538	35,
Age	age0-19	33%	30%	30%	24%	28%	29
	age20-60	48%	53%	52%	50%	55%	51
	age60plus	19%	17%	18%	26%	17%	19
Immigration	immigrants	20%	14%	16%	20%	16%	17
	naturalized	44%	57%	63%	58%	76%	58
Language spoken at home	english	57%	74%	72%	65%	75%	68
	spanish	36%	24%	19%	32%	13%	25
	asian-lang	7%	2%	7%	0%	9%	5'
	other lang	1%	1%	3%	3%	3%	2'
Language Fluency	Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	17%	9%	10%	12%	9%	11
	hs-grad	63%	63%	59%	57%	50%	59
Education (among those age 25+)	bachelor	7%	12%	14%	10%	21%	13
	graduatedegree	4%	4%	7%	9%	6%	6'
Child in Household	child-under18	44%	46%	45%	35%	45%	43
Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed	60%	63%	62%	58%	65%	61
Household Income	income 0-25k	22%	9%	11%	9%	8%	12
							_
	income 25-50k	23%	24%	13%	15%	8%	17
Household Income	income 50-75k	20%	19%	13%	17%	17%	17
Household IIICOINE	income 75-200k	33%	42%	51%	47%	56%	45
HOUSEHOIG IHCOHE			6%	12%	11%	12%	9
Household IIICOME	income 200k-plus	3%					
Household Illounie		95%	97%	81%	100%	92%	93
	income 200k-plus			81% 19%	100% 0%	92% 8%	_
Housing Stats	income 200k-plus single family	95%	97%				93 79 27

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

